
File No. 17-0306 

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE REPORT relative to the 2016-18 National Crime Statistics 
Exchange Implementation Assistance Program and First Amendment to Contract with Justice 
and Security Strategies, Inc. 

Recommendation for Council action: 

AUTHORIZE the Chief, Los Angeles Police Department, or designee to: 

a. Accept the no-cost grant extension for the 2016-18 National Crime Statistics Exchange 
Implementation Assistance Program from the United States Department of Justice, Bureau 
of Justice Statistics, extending the period of the grant award from September 30, 2018 
through September 30, 2019. 

b. Negotiate and execute the First Amendment to Contract No. C-130065 between the City of 
Los Angeles and Justice and Security Strategies, Inc., extending the term of the 
agreement from September 30, 2018 through September 30, 2019, subject to the review 
and approval of the City Attorney as to form. 

Fiscal Impact Statement: The City Administrative Officer (CAO) reports that the approval will 
extend the grant award period for the 2016-18 National Crime Statistics Exchange 
Implementation Assistance Program from September 30, 2018 through September 30, 2019 at 
no-cost. There is no impact to the General Fund as a result these recommendations. Acceptance 
of the grant is in compliance with the City's Financial Policies in that one-time revenue is used for 
one-time expenses. No matching funds are required for this grant. 

Community Impact Statement: None submitted. 

SUMMARY 

At its regular meeting held on February 13, 2019, the Public Safety Committee considered 
Board of Police Commissioners and CAO reports relative to the 2016-18 National Crime 
Statistics Exchange Implementation Assistance Program and First Amendment to Contract with 
Justice and Security Strategies, Inc. 

After providing an opportunity for public comment, the Committee approved the 
recommendations in the CAO report. This matter is now forwarded to the Council for its 
consideration. · 

Respectfully Submitted, 

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE 

~~~ 
RODRIGUEZ: YES 

O'FARRELL: YES 



BUSCAJNO: YES 
RYU YES 
SMfTH: YES 

rvt.12-2(}.19 Council Rle No. 17-0306 

-NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL COUNCIL ACTS-


